

George Latimer County Executive

Department of Human Resources Mary Jennings Mahon Commissioner







Department of Public
Works
& Transportation
Hugh Greechan
Commissioner

ASSISTANT ENGINEER OPPORTUNITIES \$85,815-\$109,000

The Westchester County Department of Public Works and Transportation is seeking Engineers to work on a variety of projects in this operationally diverse department. The Public Works Engineering Division services the Westchester County Airport, Westchester County Parks Department, Westchester County Department of Environmental Facilities, over 2 million square feet of building and office space, 135 miles of Roadways and 143 Bridges. If you're interested in pursuing an engineering career with us, we are seeking Construction, Civil and Electrical Engineers.

In addition to responding to both basic and complex infrastructure needs, working for Westchester County provides career-growth opportunities for highly motivated and innovative Engineers to participate in a variety of projects and engineering disciplines such as design and construction management, highway, bridge, and dam maintenance and construction, architectural, and watershed management. Westchester County is also committed to environmentally sustainable practices in our engineering operations.

Depending on the position, incumbents must possess a Bachelor's Degree or a Master's Degree in Engineering and at least 3-4 years related experience.

Come join our team!

Westchester County is only 30 miles north of New York City with the Long Island Sound on the southeast and the Hudson River on the west. In addition to the diversity of the work, Westchester County also offers employees a work/life balance uncommon in the engineering field, and a compensation package that includes comprehensive medical, dental, vision benefits, deferred compensation, paid leave and the NYS retirement plan. Our central offices are located in White Plains, the hub for many businesses and retail shops.

Submit your letter of interest and resume to jobs@westchestergov.com

Important: Please indicate **Assistant Engineer** in the subject line of your e-mail.

Westchester County is an equal opportunity employer